69319 Decision No.



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of GREYHOUND LINES, INC. for authority to extend its service to Oakland Army Terminal and Metropolitan) Application No. 47680 Oakland International Airport in the City) of Oakland, and for incidental relief. )

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 69285, dated June 22, 1965, Greyhound Lines Inc. was authorized to extend service to the Oakland Army Terminal and the Metropolitan Oakland International Airport. As the result of a protest filed by the Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District, the extension will be made subject to a restriction against local service between said points.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision No. 55893 is hereby amended by incorporating Third Revised Page 11 and Second Revised Page 31-B in revision of Second Revised Page 11 and First Revised Page 31-B.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Son Francisco, California, this Dated at , 1965. day of JUNE

3. Hololiff Presiden 501 Commissioners

GF.

ds /gf

. . .

APPENDIX A (Decision 55893) GREYHOUND LINES, INC.

Third Revised Page 11 Cancels Second Revised Page 11

\*5.05 - Between North Terminal Junction and South Terminal Junction:

From junction Interstate Highway 80 and Maritime Street (North Terminal Junction), over Maritime Street to the Oakland Army Terminal, thence over Maritime Street from the Oakland Army Terminal to junction Seventh Street, thence over Seventh Street to junction California Highway 17 (South Terminal Junction).

Authority is limited to the transportation of traffic which has point of origin or destination at Travis Air Force Base, on the one hand, and Oakland Army Terminal or Metropolitan Oakland International Airport, on the other hand.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. . \*Revised by Decision No. 69319 , Application No. 47680. ds /gf

APPENDIX A (Decision 55893)

## GREYHOUND LINES, INC.

Second Revised Page 31-F Cancels First Revised Page 31-B

12.36 - Between North Merced Junction and South Merced Junction:

From junction U. S. Highway 99 and unnumbered highway (North Merced Junction), over unnumbered highway through Merced to junction U. S. Highway 99 (South Merced Junction)

\*12.37 - Between Airport Junction and Metropolitan Oakland International Airport:

> From junction California Highway 17 and Hegenberger Road (Airport Junction), over Hegenberger Road to Metropolitan Oakland International Airport.

Authority is limited to the transportation of traffic which has point of origin or destination at Travis Air Force Base, on the one hand, and Oakland Army Terminal or Metropolitan Oakland International Airport, on the other hand.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. \*Revised by Decision No. <u>69319</u>, Application No. 47630.